#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 004150/0517	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		108/01/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Liberty Propane, L.P.	
Street Address:	10740 NALL AVENUE SUITE 201	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1952234	PERMAGAS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900229865

**Fax Number**: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-35150

REEL: 004833 FRAME: 0208

TRADEMARK

1952234

CH \$40.00

Date:	08/01/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Inergy - TSA Release (Liberty Propasource=Inergy - TSA Release (Liberty Propasource=In	ane)#page2.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of August 1, 2012 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (the "Administrative Agent") to LIBERTY PROPANE, L.P., (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on November 24, 2009, Inergy, L.P. (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), the Grantor, certain other Subsidiaries of the Borrower and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>) and on February 3, 2010, the Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "<u>Confirmatory Grant</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Holders of the Secured Obligations, among other collateral, a security interest in (1) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Grantor, together with (2) all proceeds of the Trademarks, (3) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and (4) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same for the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 17, 2010 at reel/frame 004150/0517; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademarks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Kenneth J. Fatur Title: Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAMES 004150/0517

NO.		SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
1.	PERMAGAS	74470487	1952234

**RECORDED: 08/01/2012**